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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION,

Plaintiffs,

V.

JOHN V. BIVONA; SADDLE RIVER
ADVISORS, LLC; SRA MANAGEMENT
ASSOCIATES, LLC; FRANK GREGORY
MAZZOLA,

Defendants, and

SRA I LLC; SRA 11 LLC; SRA IIT LLC; FELIX
INVESTMENTS, LLC; MICHELE J.
MAZZOLA; ANNE BIVONA; CLEAR
SAILING GROUP IV LLC; CLEAR SAILING
GROUP V LLC,

Relief Defendants.

Case No.: 3:16-cv-01386-EMC

[PROPOSED| ORDER GRANTING
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION FOR
ORDER PURSUANT TO LOCAL
RULE 7-11 TO SHORTEN TIME
FOR NOTICE ON MOTION FOR
AN ORDER AUTHORIZING: (1)
SALE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. §
2004 OF SHARES OF LOOKOUT,
INC.; AND (2) MODIFICATION OF
THE DISTRIBUTION PLAN

Date: No Hearing Set
Time: No Hearing Set
Judge: Edward M. Chen

CASE NO. 3:16-CV-01386-EMC [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING ADMINISTRATIVE

10417449.1

MOTION TO SHORTEN TIME




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 3:16-cv-01386-EMC  Document 754-2  Filed 11/27/24 Page 2 of 2

The successor receiver in this matter appointed pursuant to the Court’s Revised Order
Appointing Receiver (Dkt. No. 469), Kathy Bazoian Phelps (the “Receiver”), requests that the
Court grant the Administrative Motion (“Administrative Motion”) for an Order Pursuant to
Local Rule 7-11 to Shorten Time for Hearing on Motion for an Order Authorizing: (1) Sale
Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2004 of Shares of Lookout, Inc. (“Lookout”); and (2) Modification of
the Distribution Plan (the “Lookout Motion™).

The Motion is supported by the Declaration of the Receiver. The Receiver has also
represented that she has conferred with counsel for the Securities and Exchange Commission,
the Investor Advisory Committee, and Equity Acquisition Company Ltd. (“EAC”) who each
do not oppose the Lookout Motion.

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

l. The Motion is granted.
2. The hearing on the Lookout Motion is set for December _, 2024 at .
3. Any opposition to the Lookout Motion must be filed and served no later than

__days prior to the hearing date.
4. Any reply to any opposition to the Lookout Motion shall be submitted at the

time of hearing on the Lookout Motion.

Dated:
Honorable Edward M. Chen
United States District Court
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